



Office of the President of the Philippines
GOVERNANCE COMMISSION
FOR GOVERNMENT OWNED OR CONTROLLED CORPORATIONS
3/F, BDO Towers Paseo, 8741 Paseo De Roxas, Makati City, Philippines 1226



17 June 2022

MS. JUSSA JAVIER
jussajavier@gmail.com

**RE : FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST: GOCCs
THAT ARE STILL IN REVIEW FOR CPCS**

Dear Ms. Javier,

We formally reply to your FOI Request dated 12 June 2022,¹ requesting from the Governance Commission for a list of GOCCs that are still in review to implement the Compensation and Position Classification System (CPCS).

As per your representation, the purpose of your request is for information and reference.

Alternatively, we provide you herein a copy of the list of GOCCs with released Authorization to Implement the CPCS (as of 17 June 2022). All other GOCCs not included in the list are either being evaluated or have yet to submit the requirements necessary for the evaluation.

We hope to have adequately addressed your request.

FOR YOUR GUIDANCE AND INFORMATION.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. JULIET MARIE M. GUEVARA
OIC, Office of the General Counsel

¹ Officially received by the Governance Commission on 13 June 2022.

GOCCs with Released CPCS Authorization		
<i>(as of 17 June 2022)</i>		
1	Center for International Trade Expositions and Missions	CITEM
2	John Hay Management Corporation	JHMC
3	National Development Company	NDC
4	National Home Mortgage Finance Corporation	NHMFC
5	Palacio Del Gobernador Condominium Corporation	PDGCC
6	Tourism Infrastructure and Enterprise Zone Authority	TIEZA
7	Tourism Promotions Board	TPB
8	Southern Philippines Development Authority	SPDA
9	Poro Point Management Corporation	PPMC
10	Sugar Regulatory Administration	SRA
11	Philippine International Trading Corporation	PITC
12	Boy Scouts of the Philippines	BSP
13	National Tobacco Administration	NTA
14	Philippine National Railways	PNR
15	Philippine Crop Insurance Corporation	PCIC
16	Philippine Charity Sweepstakes Office	PCSO
17	Small Business Corporation	SBC
18	National Electrification Administration	NEA
19	Philippine National Oil Company	PNOC
20	Philippine Reclamation Authority	PRA
21	Credit Information Corporation	CIC
22	National Dairy Authority	NDA
23	Cebu Port Authority	CPA
24	DBP Leasing Corporation	DBP-LC
25	Land Bank Countryside Development Foundation, Inc.	LCDFI
26	Philippine Health Insurance Corporation	PHILHEALTH
27	Mactan-Cebu International Airport Authority	MCIAA
28	Al-Amanah Islamic Investment Bank of the Philippines	AAIIBP
29	National Food Authority	NFA
30	Light Rail Transit Authority	LRTA
31	Philippine Fisheries Development Authority	PFDA
32	Manila International Airport Authority	MIAA
33	Philippine Mining Development Corporation (formerly NRMDC)	PMDC
34	Local Water Utilities Administration	LWUA
35	LBP Insurance Brokerage, Inc.	LIBI
36	LBP Resources and Development Corporation	LBRDC
37	National Power Corporation	NPC
38	Power Sector Assets and Liabilities Management Corporation	PSALM
39	National Transmission Corporation	TRANSCO
40	Home Development Mutual Fund	Pag-IBIG Fund
41	National Irrigation Administration	NIA
42	PNOC Renewables Corporation	PNOC-RC
43	Clark International Airport Corporation	CIAC
44	National Housing Authority	NHA
45	LBP Leasing and Finance Corporation	LLFC
46	Land Bank of the Philippines	LANDBANK
47	Laguna Lake Development Authority	LLDA
48	Bases Conversion Development Authority	BCDA

49	Philippine Coconut Authority	PCA
50	Philippine Postal Corporation	PHLPOST
51	Philippine Ports Authority	PPA
52	Philippine Guarantee Corporation	PHILGUARANTEE
53	Philippine Retirement Authority	PRETA
54	Social Security System	SSS
55	Metropolitan Waterworks and Sewerage System Corporate Office	MWSS-CO
56	Employees Compensation Commission	ECC